
                                   Claire Hagg Invitational
                                  Richland Center High School
                                  Richland Center, Wisconsin
                                      September 21, 2017
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                                **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 8653 Tyler Walters            11 Wauzeka-Steuben                19:01.7  6:08 
      2    2 8648 Jacob Reichmann          10 Wauzeka-Steuben                19:08.5  6:10 
      3    3 8598 Preston Bousley          12 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:10.6  6:11 
      4    4 8604 Weston Morley            12 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:15.5  6:12 
      5    5 8404 Nick Connolly            09 Iowa-Grant/Highland            19:17.8  6:13 
      6    6 8645 Gabe Martin              11 Wauzeka-Steuben                19:23.7  6:15 
      7    7 8607 Aaron Pulvermacher       12 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:27.5  6:16 
      8    8 8608 Josh Redfearn            12 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:43.1  6:21 
      9    9 8599 Isaac Erschen            11 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  19:51.5  6:24 
     10   10 8405 Paul Connolly            12 Iowa-Grant/Highland            19:55.7  6:25 
     11   11 8403 Jesse Buroker            10 Iowa-Grant/Highland            19:58.6  6:26 
     12   12 8483 Dominic Carstens         11 North Crawford                 20:00.7  6:27 
     13   13 8463 Holden Rydmark           11 New Lisbon                     20:23.3  6:34 
     14   14 8603 Ryan Krueger             12 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:26.6  6:35 
     15   15 8406 Easton Dobson            12 Iowa-Grant/Highland            20:31.4  6:37 
     16   16 8642 Hunter Marfilius         11 Wauzeka-Steuben                20:34.2  6:38 
     17   17 8433 Andrew Gannon            11 Kickapoo/La Farge              20:38.2  6:39 
     18   18 8467 Colten Stickney          10 New Lisbon                     20:40.6  6:40 
     19   19 8646 Zach Martin              09 Wauzeka-Steuben                20:56.9  6:45 
     20   20 8597 Quinn Allbee             12 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  21:04.9  6:48 
     21   21 8485 Gavin Forkash            11 North Crawford                 21:12.9  6:50 
     22   22 8432 Owen Cauffman            10 Kickapoo/La Farge              21:13.6  6:50 
     23   23 8434 Mitchell Geary           11 Kickapoo/La Farge              21:23.4  6:54 
     24   24 8508 Jayce Sexton             10 Prairie du Chien               21:28.3  6:55 
     25   25 8654 Drew Zimmerman           12 Wauzeka-Steuben                21:32.8  6:57 
     26      8609 Tyler Reuter             10 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  21:35.5  6:57 
     27   26 8580 Nolan McKittrick         09 Royall                         21:35.8  6:58 
     28   27 8562 Dawson Mueller           12 Riverdale                      21:38.0  6:58 
     29   28 8453 Ryne Wiegel              11 Kickapoo/La Farge              21:42.2  7:00 
     30   29 8430 Brandon Braun            12 Kickapoo/La Farge              21:45.3  7:01 
     31   30 8533 Josiah Jongquist         12 Richland Center/Ithaca         21:51.7  7:03 
     32   31 8504 Blake Bartels            11 Prairie du Chien               21:51.8  7:03 
     33   32 8641 Zachery Lomen            12 Wauzeka-Steuben                22:00.3  7:05 
     34      8600 David Germaine           12 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  22:05.3  7:07 
     35   33 8459 Jared Dvorak             11 New Lisbon                     22:05.7  7:07 
     36      8651 Reed Stenner             09 Wauzeka-Steuben                22:25.0  7:13 
     37   34 8541 Calix Wheaton            09 Richland Center/Ithaca         22:25.0  7:13 
     38   35 8437 Troy Hadley              10 Kickapoo/La Farge              22:28.0  7:14 
     39      8644 Adam Martin              11 Wauzeka-Steuben                22:40.5  7:18 
     40   36 8559 Max Krueger              11 Riverdale                      22:42.4  7:19 
     41      8649 Chris Reising            10 Wauzeka-Steuben                22:52.0  7:22 
     42   37 8573 Tyler Johnson            12 Royall                         23:00.5  7:25 
     43      8605 Willie O'Neil            09 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  23:03.9  7:26 
     44   38 8449 Spencer Vanek            09 Kickapoo/La Farge              23:04.8  7:26 
     45   39 8564 Chase Shauer             09 Riverdale                      23:08.1  7:27 
     46   40 8506 Charlie Eastman          09 Prairie du Chien               23:09.0  7:28 
     47      8589 Travis Zach              10 Seneca                         23:22.5  7:32 
     48   41 8534 Josh Kraemer             10 Richland Center/Ithaca         23:25.7  7:33 
     49      8647 Trent McCullick          12 Wauzeka-Steuben                23:29.1  7:34 
     50   42 8507 Collin Seeley            11 Prairie du Chien               23:29.2  7:34 
     51      8431 Luis Caon D'agord        10 Kickapoo/La Farge              23:39.1  7:37 
     52      8606 Ethan Pickel             09 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  23:40.3  7:38 
     53   43 8460 Michael Hickey           11 New Lisbon                     23:44.5  7:39 
     54      8650 Connor Stenner           12 Wauzeka-Steuben                23:56.3  7:43 
     55   44 8540 Alex Stolzman            12 Richland Center/Ithaca         24:02.3  7:45 
     56      8448 Logan Turgasen           09 Kickapoo/La Farge              24:06.5  7:46 
     57   45 8557 Jackson Kinney           09 Riverdale                      24:07.1  7:46 
     58      8652 Andres Vargas            12 Wauzeka-Steuben                24:09.9  7:47 
     59      8602 Ethan Kammerude          10 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  24:10.5  7:47 
     60   46 8577 Harley Leverenz          10 Royall                         24:12.9  7:48 
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                                **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   47 8555 Kyle Hanke               11 Riverdale                      24:22.2  7:51 
     62   48 8466 Bobby Sloan              10 New Lisbon                     24:40.5  7:57 
     63      8447 Liam Sullivan            09 Kickapoo/La Farge              24:43.5  7:58 
     64   49 8407 Sawyer Dobson            10 Iowa-Grant/Highland            24:49.3  8:00 
     65   50 8468 Ethan Turner             10 New Lisbon                     24:56.1  8:02 
     66   51 8505 Brady Bartels            09 Prairie du Chien               25:13.7  8:08 
     67   52 8554 Skyler Ewers             10 Riverdale                      25:27.8  8:12 
     68   53 8560 Mason Liska              10 Riverdale                      25:30.7  8:13 
     69      8397 Dylan Duvall             10 Cassville                      25:38.8  8:16 
     70   54 8574 Caleb Kovack             10 Royall                         25:47.3  8:19 
     71      8563 Lucus Schneider          11 Riverdale                      25:47.8  8:19 
     72   55 8465 Cael Slater              09 New Lisbon                     25:49.5  8:19 
     73   56 8581 Hunter Newlun            12 Royall                         25:56.8  8:22 
     74      8601 James Haas               11 Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  26:08.5  8:25 
     75   57 8408 Ittikorn Udomkitchote    10 Iowa-Grant/Highland            26:26.8  8:31 
     76   58 8543 Jonah Zorea              09 Richland Center/Ithaca         26:31.2  8:33 
     77   59 8542 Jacob Zorea              11 Richland Center/Ithaca         26:31.9  8:33 
     78   60 8575 Asher Lamb               12 Royall                         27:08.9  8:45 
     79   61 8489 Liam O'Brien             09 North Crawford                 27:19.5  8:48 
     80   62 8572 Ethan Howe               09 Royall                         27:32.2  8:52 
     81      8440 Shaye Hysel              09 Kickapoo/La Farge              27:50.7  8:58 
     82   63 8486 Parker Frandrup          11 North Crawford                 28:06.0  9:03 
     83      8588 Kolton Chambers          10 Seneca                         28:26.8  9:10 
     84   64 8491 Trea Steele              12 North Crawford                 28:44.8  9:16 
     85      8578 Michael Lincoln          09 Royall                         30:10.9  9:43 
     86   65 8487 Dylan Heisz              10 North Crawford                 30:37.4  9:52 
     87      8566 Garret Wilmont           12 Riverdale                      31:22.7 10:06 
     88      8462 Devon Lee                09 New Lisbon                     31:41.3 10:12 
     89      8640 John Deegan              10 Wauzeka-Steuben                35:07.8 11:19 
     90   66 8539 Kevin Osorio             10 Richland Center/Ithaca         35:41.0 11:30 
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                                  **** Boys' Team Score ****
  
  1.    31  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton         (19:29.7  97:28.2 0:40.9)
====================================================
  1      3  Preston Bousley           12 19:10.6
  2      4  Weston Morley             12 19:15.5
  3      7  Aaron Pulvermacher        12 19:27.5
  4      8  Josh Redfearn             12 19:43.1
  5      9  Isaac Erschen             11 19:51.5
  6   ( 14) Ryan Krueger              12 20:26.6
  7   ( 20) Quinn Allbee              12 21:04.9
  
  2.    44  Wauzeka-Steuben                       (19:49.0  99:05.0 1:55.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Tyler Walters             11 19:01.7
  2      2  Jacob Reichmann           10 19:08.5
  3      6  Gabe Martin               11 19:23.7
  4     16  Hunter Marfilius          11 20:34.2
  5     19  Zach Martin               09 20:56.9
  6   ( 25) Drew Zimmerman            12 21:32.8
  7   ( 32) Zachery Lomen             12 22:00.3
  
  3.    90  Iowa-Grant/Highland                   (20:54.6  104:32.8 5:31.5)
====================================================
  1      5  Nick Connolly             09 19:17.8
  2     10  Paul Connolly             12 19:55.7
  3     11  Jesse Buroker             10 19:58.6
  4     15  Easton Dobson             12 20:31.4
  5     49  Sawyer Dobson             10 24:49.3
  6   ( 57) Ittikorn Udomkitchote     10 26:26.8
  
  4.   119  Kickapoo/La Farge                     (21:20.6  106:42.7 1:07.1)
====================================================
  1     17  Andrew Gannon             11 20:38.2
  2     22  Owen Cauffman             10 21:13.6
  3     23  Mitchell Geary            11 21:23.4
  4     28  Ryne Wiegel               11 21:42.2
  5     29  Brandon Braun             12 21:45.3
  6   ( 35) Troy Hadley               10 22:28.0
  7   ( 38) Spencer Vanek             09 23:04.8
  
  5.   155  New Lisbon                            (22:19.0  111:34.6 4:17.2)
====================================================
  1     13  Holden Rydmark            11 20:23.3
  2     18  Colten Stickney           10 20:40.6
  3     33  Jared Dvorak              11 22:05.7
  4     43  Michael Hickey            11 23:44.5
  5     48  Bobby Sloan               10 24:40.5
  6   ( 50) Ethan Turner              10 24:56.1
  7   ( 55) Cael Slater               09 25:49.5
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                                  **** Boys' Team Score ****
  
  6.   188  Prairie du Chien                      (23:02.4  115:12.0 3:45.4)
====================================================
  1     24  Jayce Sexton              10 21:28.3
  2     31  Blake Bartels             11 21:51.8
  3     40  Charlie Eastman           09 23:09.0
  4     42  Collin Seeley             11 23:29.2
  5     51  Brady Bartels             09 25:13.7
  
  7.   194  Riverdale                             (23:11.6  115:57.8 2:44.2)
====================================================
  1     27  Dawson Mueller            12 21:38.0
  2     36  Max Krueger               11 22:42.4
  3     39  Chase Shauer              09 23:08.1
  4     45  Jackson Kinney            09 24:07.1
  5     47  Kyle Hanke                11 24:22.2
  6   ( 52) Skyler Ewers              10 25:27.8
  7   ( 53) Mason Liska               10 25:30.7
  
  8.   207  Richland Center/Ithaca                (23:39.2  118:15.9 4:39.5)
====================================================
  1     30  Josiah Jongquist          12 21:51.7
  2     34  Calix Wheaton             09 22:25.0
  3     41  Josh Kraemer              10 23:25.7
  4     44  Alex Stolzman             12 24:02.3
  5     58  Jonah Zorea               09 26:31.2
  6   ( 59) Jacob Zorea               11 26:31.9
  7   ( 66) Kevin Osorio              10 35:41.0
  
  9.   219  Royall                                (24:06.7  120:33.3 4:21.0)
====================================================
  1     26  Nolan McKittrick          09 21:35.8
  2     37  Tyler Johnson             12 23:00.5
  3     46  Harley Leverenz           10 24:12.9
  4     54  Caleb Kovack              10 25:47.3
  5     56  Hunter Newlun             12 25:56.8
  6   ( 60) Asher Lamb                12 27:08.9
  7   ( 62) Ethan Howe                09 27:32.2
  
 10.   221  North Crawford                        (25:04.8  125:23.9 8:44.1)
====================================================
  1     12  Dominic Carstens          11 20:00.7
  2     21  Gavin Forkash             11 21:12.9
  3     61  Liam O'Brien              09 27:19.5
  4     63  Parker Frandrup           11 28:06.0
  5     64  Trea Steele               12 28:44.8
  6   ( 65) Dylan Heisz               10 30:37.4

Incomplete Teams:

Seneca                               
           Travis Zach 10, Kolton Chambers 10

Cassville                            
           Dylan Duvall 10
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                            **** Boys' Junior High 2 Mile Run ****
                                        
  Place Bib# Name               Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1 8532 Nate Fogo           8 Richland Center/Ithaca         11:32.7  5:47 
      2 8579 Colin McKittrick    6 Royall                         12:51.7  6:26 
      3 8621 Benny Fergot        8 Viroqua Middle School          13:15.7  6:38 
      4 8435 Ryther Gehrke       6 Kickapoo/La Farge              13:31.8  6:46 
      5 8531 Leif Fingerson      7 Richland Center/Ithaca         13:36.9  6:49 
      6 8441 Dylan Jacks         8 Kickapoo/La Farge              13:41.6  6:51 
      7 8537 Logan Olson         7 Richland Center/Ithaca         13:53.3  6:57 
      8 8628 Clayton Weston      7 Viroqua Middle School          13:53.4  6:57 
      9 8446 Kayden Ries         7 Kickapoo/La Farge              14:08.4  7:05 
     10 8623 Cooper Gelhaus      7 Viroqua Middle School          14:08.9  7:05 
     11 8629  Jordan McCarthy    8 Wauzeka/Steuben                14:12.0  7:06 
     12 8444 Nolan Reese         7 Kickapoo/La Farge              14:14.6  7:08 
     13 8631 Isaac Reichmann     8 Wauzeka/Steuben                14:15.2  7:08 
     14 8586 Gunnar Wopat        6 Royall                         14:24.2  7:13 
     15 8585 Nate Vieth          8 Royall                         14:32.2  7:17 
     16 8632 Jonah Reichmann     8 Wauzeka/Steuben                14:36.3  7:19 
     17 8618 Preston Buroker     7 Viroqua Middle School          14:42.8  7:22 
     18 8627 Henry Urch          7 Viroqua Middle School          14:45.9  7:23 
     19 8622 Trevor Geary        7 Viroqua Middle School          14:48.7  7:25 
     20 8625 Ayden McDowell      8 Viroqua Middle School          15:11.4  7:36 
     21 8583 Dalton Pasch        8 Royall                         15:15.0  7:38 
     22 8535 Alec McDonald       7 Richland Center/Ithaca         15:25.4  7:43 
     23 8452 Owen Wastlick       7 Kickapoo/La Farge              16:32.2  8:17 
     24 8445 Karter Ries         6 Kickapoo/La Farge              16:37.9  8:19 
     25 8439 Aiden Hysel         7 Kickapoo/La Farge              16:38.9  8:20 
     26 8484 James Carstens      6 North Crawford                 16:40.3  8:21 
     27 8530 Brendan Clarson     6 Richland Center/Ithaca         16:51.4  8:26 
     28 8464 Keagan Shankle      7 New Lisbon                     16:52.9  8:27 
     29 8576 Levi Lamb           7 Royall                         17:06.2  8:34 
     30 8427 Ethan Bass          6 Kickapoo/La Farge              17:29.8  8:45 
     31 8458 Mathew Cox          7 New Lisbon                     17:37.4  8:49 
     32 8624 Ryan Leum           7 Viroqua Middle School          18:18.0  9:09 
     33 8626 Carter Roels        7 Viroqua Middle School          18:21.0  9:11 
     34 8426 Caleb Bass          7 Kickapoo/La Farge              18:34.7  9:18 
     35 8538 Hunter Osorio       8 Richland Center/Ithaca         18:38.2  9:20 
     36 8565 Mason Werthwein     8 Riverdale                      19:01.9  9:31 
     37 8443 Maverick McCauley   6 Kickapoo/La Farge              19:34.9  9:48 
     38 8450 Miles Walschlager   6 Kickapoo/La Farge              20:08.1 10:05 
     39 8436 Owen Hadley         6 Kickapoo/La Farge              20:42.7 10:22 
     40 8558 Henry Kovars        6 Riverdale                      21:22.1 10:42 
     41 8451 Del Walter          6 Kickapoo/La Farge              21:27.8 10:44 
     42 8442 Kaleb McCauley      7 Kickapoo/La Farge              25:18.4 12:40 
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                            **** Boys' Junior High Team Score ****
                                        
  
  1.    50  Viroqua Middle School                 (14:09.4  70:46.7 1:30.2)
====================================================
  1      3  Benny Fergot               8 13:15.7
  2      8  Clayton Weston             7 13:53.4
  3     10  Cooper Gelhaus             7 14:08.9
  4     14  Preston Buroker            7 14:42.8
  5     15  Henry Urch                 7 14:45.9
  6   ( 16) Trevor Geary               7 14:48.7
  7   ( 17) Ayden McDowell             8 15:11.4
  
  2.    50  Kickapoo/La Farge                     (14:25.8  72:08.6 3:00.4)
====================================================
  1      4  Ryther Gehrke              6 13:31.8
  2      6  Dylan Jacks                8 13:41.6
  3      9  Kayden Ries                7 14:08.4
  4     11  Nolan Reese                7 14:14.6
  5     20  Owen Wastlick              7 16:32.2
  6   ( 21) Karter Ries                6 16:37.9
  7   ( 22) Aiden Hysel                7 16:38.9
  
  3.    55  Richland Center/Ithaca                (14:16.0  71:19.7 5:18.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Nate Fogo                  8 11:32.7
  2      5  Leif Fingerson             7 13:36.9
  3      7  Logan Olson                7 13:53.3
  4     19  Alec McDonald              7 15:25.4
  5     23  Brendan Clarson            6 16:51.4
  6   ( 25) Hunter Osorio              8 18:38.2
  
  4.    69  Royall                                (14:49.9  74:09.3 4:14.5)
====================================================
  1      2  Colin McKittrick           6 12:51.7
  2     12  Gunnar Wopat               6 14:24.2
  3     13  Nate Vieth                 8 14:32.2
  4     18  Dalton Pasch               8 15:15.0
  5     24  Levi Lamb                  7 17:06.2

Incomplete Teams:

Wauzeka/Steuben                      
            Jordan McCarthy  8, Isaac Reichmann  8, Jonah Reichmann  8

North Crawford                       
           James Carstens  6

New Lisbon                           
           Keagan Shankle  7, Mathew Cox  7

Riverdale                            
           Mason Werthwein  8, Henry Kovars  6


